 | 11/2020
 ›  GNR Series
Classic Solid State Relays
DIN Rail  - AC Output Single Phase
 ›  Output current of 20 and 30 Amps
 ›  Output voltage of 24-280 Va, 25-500 Va and 48-660 Va
 ›  Control voltage of 4-32 Vc, 80-140 Va and 180-280 Va
 ›  Zero cross or instantaneous (resistive or inductive loads)

BC: 80-140 Va
AC: 180-280 Va
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Output Current
20: 20 A
30: 30 A
32: 32 A
40: 40 A
Type
R: Random
Z: Zero Cross
 GNR
Output Voltage
L: 280 Va
H: 660 Va
 Série
GNR: Monophasé
20 DC Z L
Tension de commande
DC: 4-32 Vc
BC: 80-140 Va
AC: 180-280 Va
RÉFÉRENCEMENT
Courant de sortie
20: 20 A
30: 30 A
32: 32 A
40: 40 A
Type
R: Aléatoire
Z: Synchrone
 GNR
Tension de sortie
L: 280 Va
H: 660 Va
 Serie
GNR: Monofásico
20 DC Z L
Voltaje de control
DC: 4-32 Vc
BC: 80-140 Va
AC: 180-280 Va
NOMENCLATURA
Corriente de salida
20: 20 A
30: 30 A
32: 32 A
40: 40 A
Tipo
R: Aleatorio
Z: Paso por cero
 GNR
Voltaje de salida
L: 280 Va
H: 660 Va
 Serie
GNR: Monofase
20 DC Z L
Tensione di comando
DC: 4-32 Vc
BC: 80-140 Va
AC: 180-280 Va
CODIFICA PRODOTTO
Corrente di uscita
20: 20 A
30: 30 A
32: 32 A
40: 40 A
Tipo
R: Istantaneo
Z: Zero Cross
 GNR
Tensione di uscita

BC: 80-140 Va
AC: 180-280 Va
BESTELLBEZEICHNUNG
Ausgangsstrom
20: 20 A
30: 30 A
32: 32 A
40: 40 A
Typ
R: Momentan
Z: Nulldurchgang
 GNR
Ausgangsspannung
L: 280 Va
H: 660 Va
Description:
Crouzet Solid State Relays are designed to be used in almost any application, offering very long life expectancy and are easy to install, easy to use,
robust and multipurpose.
For more information about Crouzet’s Solid State relays, please visit www.crouzet.com.
Do you need an adapted or customized solution? Contact us on www.crouzet.com
 | 2  | 11/2020 | GNR Series | W W W.CROUZET.COM
Accessories
Type Description Part-Number
Label Label for SSR identification 26532004
Output Specifications(1)
Description 20A 30A 30A
Maximum Load Current [Arms] 20 30
Minimum Load Current [mArms] 5
Operating Voltage 24-280 Va 48-660 Va 24-500 Va 48-660 Va
Transient Voltage [Vpk](2) 600 (550) 1200 (1100) 1200 (950) 1200 (1100)
Maximum Off-State Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage
[mArms]
1
Minimum Off-State dV/dt @ Maximum Rated Voltage [V/µsec] 500
1 Second Surge Current (Apk. Ta=25 °C) 50/60 Hz 95 96 165
Maximum 1 Cycle Surge Current (50/60 Hz) [Apeak]
Typ @ 50 Hz
270/284 (min)
340 (typ)
320/_ (min)
420 (typ)
530/_ (min)
580 (typ)
Maximum On-State Voltage Drop @ Rated Current [Vpeak] 1.17 1.04 1.07
Thermal Resistance Junction to Case (Rjc) [°C/W] 1.8 0.7 0.55
Maximum 1/2 Cycle I² t for Fusing @ 50 Hz (min. / typical)
[A² sec]
340/600 512/882 1404/1680
Minimum Heat Sink for Rated Current @ 40 °C [°C/W] N/A (SSR with heatsink)
Input Specifications